Farmers & Merchants Bank Trust & Wealth Management Services

THE HORNLEIN SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

Students of or affiliated with Mountain Home High School in Mountain Home, Arkansas (MHHS) are eligible for this scholarship. This includes students who attended MHHS and later received their GED or graduated from another high school.

See the Hornlein Scholarship Booklet for terms and conditions of this scholarship at www.gofm.bank under Resources

Student Information		
Name:		
Social Security #:Ag	ge:	Date of Birth:/
Permanent Mailing Address:		
City:	State:	Zip:
State & County of Legal Residence:		
Home Phone #:	Work Phone #:	
Cell Phone #:	Email Address:	
Year currently in school: C=College; V=Vocational; H=High School, & 1, 2, 3, or 4 for year; GS = Graduate Student.		
College or school expected to attend, or currently enrolled in:		
School Address:		
City:	State:	Zip:
Major:	Expected date of graduation:	
By my signature on this application, I verify that the information in this scholarship application is accurate and is a fair representation of my plans and situation. I agree to utilize any scholarship funds awarded me for educational purposes and to comply with the terms and conditions of the scholarship as set out in the Hornlein Scholarship Booklet.		
Applicant's signature:(Required)		Date:

The following information must be included:

- o Completed application. Signature is required.
- Copy of most recent Federal Income Tax Return Form 1040 for yourself or the person(s) who claims you as a dependent for federal income tax purposes. If you are not required to file a tax return, provide an explanation.
- A <u>signed letter</u> from applicant providing information about yourself and your need for this scholarship.
- o Two <u>signed</u> character reference letters from persons other than family members.
- Current official transcript. <u>No photocopies of official transcripts will be accepted</u>. High school transcript must include ACT or SAT scores. Must provide proof of attendance at Mountain Home High School if applicable.

The deadline is **March 31st.**

Information mailed must be postmarked by the due date. If the deadline falls on a weekend or bank holiday, it will be extended to the next business day. <u>Late or incomplete</u> information will not be considered.

If you have any questions, please call Farmers & Merchants Bank Trust & Wealth Management Services at 479-444-4404.

Please send <u>completed and signed application</u> along with other required information to the following address:

For regular mail: For hand-delivered or overnight packages:

Farmers & Merchants Bank Farmers & Merchants Bank

Hornlein Scholarship

Hornlein Scholarship

P.O. Box 1728

502 S. Hickory

Fayetteville, AR 72702 Mountain Home, AR 72653